

**Bid Tabulation**  
**City of De Pere**  
**James Street Reconstruction & Streetscape**



Date: 22-Apr-19  
 Time: 1:00 PM  
 By: RPV  
 Chk'd: PJS

City of De Pere Project No.: 19-04  
 GRAEF Project No.: 2018-1013

Contractor:  
 Location:

Vinton Construction Co.  
 Two Rivers, WI

Highway Landscapers, Inc.  
 Little Chute, WI

De Groot, Inc.  
 Green Bay, WI

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 91,525.00	\$ 91,525.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 63,630.00
<b>DIVISION 02 - EXISTING CONDITIONS</b>									
2	Demolish Building Foundation	1	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 17,675.00
3	Remove Fountain Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00
4	Abandon Water Service	110	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 666.60
5	Remove Storm Sewer, 4-Inch & 6-Inch (Underdrain)	250	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 2,525.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement, 8-Inch	7	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 459.55
7	Remove Asphaltic Surface	842	S.Y.	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,631.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 8,933.62
8	Remove Curb and Gutter	684	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 4,493.88
9	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	330	S.Y.	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 3,999.60
10	Remove Brick Pavers (Sidewalk)	450	S.Y.	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,545.00
11	Remove Metal Bollards	8	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 2,020.00
12	Sawcut Asphalt	217	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 336.35	\$ 3.03	\$ 657.51
13	Sawcut Concrete	232	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 522.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,171.60
<b>DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE</b>									
14	Water Wall Foundation (includes excavation, concrete, reinforcing, anchor bolts, and backfill)	1	L.S.	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 25,755.00
15	Wind Wall Foundation (includes excavation, concrete, reinforcing, anchor plate, and backfill)	1	L.S.	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 24,745.00	\$ 24,745.00
<b>DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS</b>									
16	Install Bench, 6' L	9	EA.	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 29,565.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,218.48	\$ 28,966.32
17	Install Bench, 6' L with Internal LED Illumination (no backs)	3	EA.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,093.70	\$ 9,281.10
18	2-top Table and Chairs	3	EA.	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 3,285.36	\$ 9,856.08
19	Trash Receptacle	2	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 5,656.00
20	Recycling Receptacle	2	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 5,656.00
21	Remove, Salvage & Install Bicycle Rack	3	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 2,575.50
22	Remove, Salvage & Install Historic Marker/Sign	1	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00
23	Remove, Salvage & Install Traffic Signs	2	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00
24	Remove Flag Pole	1	EA.	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
25	Provide Water Wall, Including Installation	1	L.S.	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 160,122.88	\$ 160,122.88
26	Decorative Tree Grate, 8' x 8' with 2 Flush-mounted Up-lights	8	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 7,685.38	\$ 61,483.04
<b>DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL</b>									
27	Provide New 60A/3P Breaker, in panel at corner of James and Michigan	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 1,666.50
28	Remove Pedestrian Walkway Light Concrete Base	9	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 222.20	\$ 1,999.80
29	Remove, Salvage, & Install Street Light and Pole, including new base & wiring	3	EA.	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,166.25	\$ 12,498.75
30	Remove Electrical Cabinet	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 1,666.50
31	Salvage & Reuse Existing Conduit & Panel Circuits	1	EA.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,332.50	\$ 8,332.50
32	Remove Branch Wiring to Cabinet, 1/0 TWHN	500	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,780.00
33	Wiring Connection at Light Fixture Type OA	16	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 833.25	\$ 13,332.00
34	Light Fixture Type OB, including concrete base	6	EA.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,944.25	\$ 11,665.50
35	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 1-inch	500	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,780.00
36	Wiring Connection at Lighted Bench	3	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 4,999.50
37	Wiring Connection at Water Feature Control Panel	1	EA.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,221.50	\$ 7,221.50
38	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	800	L.F.	\$ 0.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 536.00
39	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	1400	L.F.	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 1,246.00
40	Electrical Wire Lighting 3 AWG	1500	L.F.	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,925.00
41	Electrical Wire Ground 3 AWG	500	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 555.00
42	Enclosure, NEMA 4	1	EA.	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,277.25	\$ 5,277.25
43	Branch Panel, Type NQ Load Center, 18-space, 60A MCB	1	EA.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,388.75	\$ 1,388.75
44	In-ground Box with Duplex Receptacles	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 3,333.00
45	Lighting Control Panel, 8-relay	1	EA.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,999.50	\$ 4,999.50
<b>DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK</b>									
46	Provide Clearing and Grubbing (Tree and Shrub Removal)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,332.50	\$ 8,332.50
47	Tree Protection Fencing	370	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 5,605.50
48	Unclassified Excavation	890	C.Y.	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 26.67	\$ 23,736.30
49	Inlet Protection, Type D	4	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 808.00
<b>DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
50	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	980	TON	\$ 14.50	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 15,101.80
51	Concrete Pavement (Repair & Electrical Cabinet Pad), 8-Inch	11	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 1,222.10
52	Drilled Tie Bars	20	EA.	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 222.20
53	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	146	TON	\$ 147.00	\$ 21,462.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 21,243.00	\$ 96.66	\$ 14,112.36
54	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24-inch Type D	710	L.F.	\$ 24.15	\$ 17,146.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 18,105.00	\$ 30.71	\$ 21,804.10
55	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	703	S.Y.	\$ 68.00	\$ 47,804.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 47,804.00	\$ 81.55	\$ 57,329.65
56	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch	75	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,515.00
57	Pavement Marking, Line, Epoxy, 4-inch	224	L.F.	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 2,676.80
58	Pavement Marking, Line, Epoxy, 6-inch	67	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 893.11
59	Pavement Marking, Line, Epoxy, 18-inch	24	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 799.92
60	Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 12-inch	12	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 266.64
61	Provide Detectable Warning Field	3	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 333.30	\$ 999.90
62	Provide 6"x36" Bolt Down Bollard, Sch. 40 Steel	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00
63	Backfill for Plant Beds, 24" depth	277	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,465.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 16,367.93
64	Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry, 2 1/2" cal	8	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 777.70	\$ 6,221.60
65	China Snow Peking Lilac, 10'-12' clump	2	EA.	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 722.15	\$ 1,444.30
66	Bergeson Compact Dogwood, 24" ht	8	EA.	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 533.28
67	Dwarf Bush Honeysuckle, 24" ht	9	EA.	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 599.94
68	Dwarf Limelight Hydrangea, 24" ht	16	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 888.80
69	Dwarf Pavement Rugosa Rose, 18" ht	11	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 611.05
70	Doublefile Viburnum, 36" ht	2	EA.	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 133.32
71	Taunton Spreading Yew, 30" ht	9	EA.	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 83.33	\$ 749.97
72	Lad's Mantle, 1 gal.	10	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 222.20
73	Summer Beauty Onion, 4" pot	52	EA.	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 693.16
74	Blue False Indigo, 1 gal.	7	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 155.54
75	Bolton's Aster, 1 gal.	8	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 177.76
76	Montrose White Calamint, 1 gal.	67	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,488.74
77	Old Fashioned Pink Bleeding Heart, 1 gal.	3	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 66.66
78	Little Grapette Daylily, 1 gal.	31	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 688.82
79	Strawberry Candy Daylily, 1 gal.	63	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,399.86
80	Guacamole Hosta, 1 gal.	29	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 644.38
81	Feedback Bearded Iris, 1 gal.	7	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 155.54
82	Walker's Low Catmint, 1 gal.	4	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 88.88
83	Bartzella Itoh Peony, 1 gal.	4	EA.	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 88.88
84	Fireworks Goldenrod, 1 gal.	19	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 633.27
85	Woolly Thyme, 4" pot	54	EA.	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 900.18
86	Feather Reed Grass, 1 gal.	27	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 899.91
87	Copper Shouldered Oval Sedge, 4" pot	113	EA.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,883.71
88	Pennsylvania Sedge, 4" pot	96	EA.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,600.32
89	Tufted Hair Grass, 4" pot	38	EA.	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 633.46
90	Shenandoah Switch Grass, 1 gal.	12	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 399.96
91	Carousel Little Bluestem, 1 gal.	35	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00				